,	11-25-20	02				
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	1022922		T	U.S. DEPARTMENT U.S. Patent and	OF COMMERC Trademark Office	E ce
Tab settings $\Rightarrow$ $\Rightarrow$ $\checkmark$					v thoraof	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks: P					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):				receiving party(ie		S.0.
Thomas SHENG & Chi-Yao CHEN						吉
11/18/172		Internal A	ddress:			-0
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? Yes XNo	<del></del>				-
3. Nature of conveyance:	Merger	<u></u>				-
		Street Add	dress: <u>1</u>	No.20, Creatio	on 1st Rd	_
Security Agreement	Change of Name		Science	-based Indust	trial Park	с —
Other				aiwan R.O.C.		-
		City: Hsin		State:Zip:		
Execution Date:	2002	•				
4. Application number(s) or patent n		Additional na	me(s) & addre	ess(es) attached?	Tes X NO	-
If this document is being filed toge		ation, the exe	cution date	of the application	is:	_
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1					1
		D. I Glorin				
1512 992	Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes				•
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	om correspondence			ations and patents	involved:	
Name:Charles E. Ba:	xley	7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41	) <b>\$_</b> 40 <b>_</b>	00	
· · · ·		x Enclos	ed			
Internal Address:						
			rized to be c	charged to deposit		
		8. Deposit ac	count numb	er:		
Street Address:59 J	ohn Street					
5th ]	Floor					-
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip	. 10038					
40.	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.						
	Z	hater &	Duin	Novembe	r 18, 2002	2
Charles E. Baxley		Signature			ite	-
Name of Person Signing		-		┍╾┿╌╻	110	
Lesson Mail des	er of pages including cover suments to be recorded with re					
	Commissioner of Patents & Tra Washington, I	ademarks, Box Assi				
ອງ •• 4	Teeningion, I					
8 /						
				PATENT		

**n** :

REEL: 013505 FRAME: 0009

ASSIGNMENT

DEED

ASSIGNOR:

Thomas SHENG
NO. 20, CREATION 1ST RD., SCIENCE-BASED
INDUSTRIAL PARK, HSIN CHU, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
Chi-Yao CHEN
NO. 29, ALLEY 1, LANE 607, SEC. 1, GUANG FU
RD., HSIN CHU, TAIWAN, R.O.C.

**ASSIGNEE:** 

AVISION INC. NO. 20, CREATION 1ST RD., SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK, HSIN CHU, TAIWAN, R.O.C.

Whereas, <u>Thomas SHENG & Chi-Yao CHEN</u>, whose address is set forth above (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", in consideration of payment to it of the sum of Ten U.S. Dollars (U.S.\$10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged hereby; received from

AVISION INC. \_\_\_\_\_, whose address is set forth above (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee");

Assignor has sold, assigned, and conveyed and hereby does evidence such sale, assignment and conveyance unto said Assignee, its successors and/or assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest –

1

## PATENT REEL: 013505 FRAME: 0010

(1) In and to an invention entitled <u>CALIBRATION MECHANISM FOR</u>
<u>AN OPTICAL MODULE OF A SHEET-FED SCANNER</u>
as described in United States Patent Application Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_,
filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_; which issued into United States Letters
Patent No. \_\_\_\_\_\_ on \_\_\_\_\_\_, including
the right to recover for past infringements thereof.

(2) In and to said Application for Letters Patent and said Letters Patent No. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_which issued \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_on said Application and any and all other applications for letters patent of the United States of America (including renewal, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applications) based upon said invention, including extensions and reissues, if any, to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patent of the United states has been granted.

(3) In and to all applications for said invention, now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all letters patent granted on said applications to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that it has not executed and will not execute any documents in conflict herewith, and it further agrees that it will at any time upon request by Assignees execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect title to said invention, Application for Letters Patent, and the Letters Patent to Assignees, and if Assignees desires to file one or more divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute applications of or for said Letters Patent of the United States of America, or to secure a reissue or extension of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, Assignors will upon request by Assignees sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite of it for such reissue or extension, or the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, but at the expense of Assignees, its successors and/or assigns.

## PATENT REEL: 013505 FRAME: 0011

Assignor(s) further agrees that it will at any time upon request by Assignee communicate to Assignee any facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the history thereof, know to Assignor(s) and cause its agent(s) to testify to the same in any interference or any litigation when requested so to do by Assignee.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and comparable officials in countries foreign to the United States of America to record and/or issue said Letters Patent, and the like to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entir Us entire right, tit le and interest

	Signed at	HSIN	CHU,	TAIWAN	1	this	23rd	dav
of	September	2002						

Assignor(s):

By : Thomas Sharry Chi-yao chen

Name: Thomas SHENG & Chi-Yao CHEN Title : INVENTORS Date : 23 September 2002

Witness:

Signature:

Name:

Address:

Date:

3

## PATENT REEL: 013505 FRAME: 0012

**RECORDED: 11/18/2002**